THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 14th, 2020
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 8, 9 AND 10 FOR THE EAST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 8 is a debit of $ 104,418 due to the inability of Quikcrete Companies to fulfill its contract.  Change Order 9 is a credit of $ 104,418 to Rising Sun to provide the material for the project.  Basically Change Order 8 and 9 together cancel each other out and just change the supplier.  Change Order 10 is a debit $ 9,557.71 for one additional layer of ground faced block for the project.
FACTS:
CO 8
[image: image1.png]*AIA Document G701/CMa” — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): 'CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER: B

Gt Hatin Ml School TATION DATE: anary 8, 2020

el o CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
ARCHITECT: (R

TO COMTRACTOR (hame and airss):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18267 20175201 comATToR R

“Th Qe Conyenis CONTRACT DATE:Api 18,2019

31310 Millrs Lane COMTRACT FOR: BP 04001 () Growt FED: B

Louisville, KY 40216 KoE: [

THE CONTRACT S CHANGED A FOLLONS:

Delte blancs o uichas rder du o iablfy t supply maeral.

“The s ConctSum s s 1200000

e chang by vty aorzedChng Orders 1 000

o Conraet S e o i Cage O wis H TR0 0

“The Contac Sum will b dereasd b his Chage O i the mount of H Tosaison

“Th o Contct S ncldin s Chans O il be H 0

“The Contract Time will b unchanged by Zero (0)days.
“The date of Subsiantial Completion s of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.





CO 9
[image: image2.png]Q’AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): 'CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 OWNER [

East Hardin Midlc Schol NTIATION DATE: vy 8, 2020

st ‘CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (9
ARCHITECT: (3

TO CONTRACTOR (Nare and adiress: PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 201752.01 CONTRACTOR: [

RisingSun Developing ‘CONTRACT DATE: April 18,2019

2555 Palumbo Drive #110. CONTRACT FOR: BP 040-02 Masanry PR

Lexington, KY 40509 KoE: &)

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Add materil rom grout supplier purchase order due to inablilly to supply material

“The rignl Contact Sum was s 195381300

Net change by previousy suthorized Change Orders H 000

“The Conirct Sum prir o s Crange Order wes H TSER.0

“The ContrackSum wil b increased by inis Cange Order inthe amountof H 104418.00

“The new Conict Suminludig his hange Orde il be s Z0EI

“The Contract Time will b increaed by Zero (0) days.
The dui of Substandal Completionas of the dateofhis Change Order therefoe is unchangd.




CO 10

[image: image3.png]QAIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PRGIEG (rane rd RVGE ROER NNBER. o0 omER R

i Vi S BTN DATE: ey 10,220 CONSTRUCTION WANAGER
ARCHIECT. B0

TOCONTRACTOR ame o s PROJECTNNGERS: G 1826120175201 CONTRCTOR B

L Buiing Pt CONTRACTDATE: A 1,019

P.0. Box 473109 'CONTRACT FOR: BP 040-03 (PO) Brick, Mortar, FEL R

Louisvlle, KY 40253 Ground Fas Block

THE CONTRACT 1§ CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Costs assocated withadding one oddiional course of ground face block per ASIF16.

T oigins CanractSum was s 265000
e hange by previusly autbrizd Change Ordes H 000
“The CotrctSum price o this Change Order s H 000
“The ContrctSum will b incrssed by tisChange Orer i he smouat of H EXGATY
“The new ContractSuminludig his Chage Order wilbe: s VA

The Contrct Timo il b anchanged by Zero () days.
The dte ofSubsanisl Completion s ofhe dte of s Change Oder heefre i nchinged,

NOTE: This summary does ot relec changes n the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
‘been authorized by Construction Change Directive,




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 8, 9, and 10 for the east middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 8, 9, and 10for the east middle Construction project.
